
13 JUNE 

Former Name 
Martin Spencer & Associates Limited 

Stanford James Limited 
Kaitingi Enterprises Limited 
Western Trenching Limited 
Orchid Trading Co. Limited 
Turner Heriot Limited 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

New Name 
Martin Spencer and Associates Holdings 

Limited 
Stanford James Holdings Limited 
Hydra Metzler NZ Limited 
Murray Nola Marketing Limited 
Microware NZ Limited 
Robert Turner Financial Services Limited 

K. A. WILSON, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

AK. 321781 

AK. 245813 
AK. 072631 
AK. 114275 
AK. 103806 
AK. 237590 

2059 

Date of 
Change 

21/5/90 

22/5/90 
17/5/90 
16/5/90 

7/5/90 
11/5/90 

cc6337 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Christchurch: 

Former Name 

Aorangi Shelf Company No. 31 Limited 
Gale & Hunt Distributors Limited 
Bamford Tours Limited 
Maxwell Transport Limited 
Yates Salons Limited 
Lanron Shelf Company No. 66 Limited 
Prebbleton Stud Limited 
Westcourt One Ten Limited 
Brisbane Developments Limited 
Alpine Wear (1989) Limited 
Stavefield Holdings No. 38 Limited 
Millom Holdings 18 Limited 
Lockfast Chemicals Limited 
H.P.J. & P.F. Van Lier Limited 
Reese Chemicals Limited 
Sunripened Apples Orchards Limited 
Debro Construction Limited 
Bowker Holdings No. 96 Limited 

Shanwell Holdings Limited 
Stavefield Holdings No 22 Limited 
Bryndwr Store (1974) Limited 
Westcourt One Twenty Limited 
Beccles Design Limited 
Lanron Shelf Company No. 40 Limited 
Lanron Shelf Company No. 64 Limited 
Extra Strength No. 144 Limited 
Law Practice Superannuation Services Limited 
Purnell Number Nine Limited 

New Name 

Merlins Novelty & Music Limited 
Agrimm Technologies Limited 
Bamford Investments Limited 
Maxwell Plumbing Co Limited 
Margaret Yates Limited 
Sovereign Real Estate Limited 
Salo Magnetics (NZ) Limited 
J.W. & A.K. Hendry Limited 
21st Century Media Limited 
Alpinewear (New Zealand) Limited 
Maison Debonville Limited 
The Yes Investment Company Limited 
Gordons Hardware Limited 
Hank Van Lier Limited 
Lockfast Chemicals Limited 
Tim Johnstone Cartage Limited 
Wihongi Investments No. 1 Limited 
Peterborough Property Holdings No 2 

Limited 
Computerised Nutrition Profiles Limited 
Autodrome Autopanels and Parts Limited 
Westown Holdings Limited 
Mid-Canterbury Grain & Seed Dryers Limited 
Kaniere Properties Limited 
Glentree Properties (Auckland) Limited 
Allison Investments Limited 
Rantarun (NZ) Properties Company Limited 
City Impressions Limited 
Holmes and Lyons Recruitment Consultants 

Limited 
Mal Ormandy Cars Limited Chelsea Cars Limited 
Buckcorp Holdings No. 39 Limited Smith & O'Hara Limited 
Genesis Seven Limited Angus Ceilings and Linings Limited 

L. A. SAUNDERS, District Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

CH. 463944 
CH. 411754 
CH. 139902 
CH. 141413 
CH. 136166 
CH. 459521 
CH. 346032 
CH. 412120 
CH. 137895 
CH. 446849 
CH. 457274 
CH. 452383 
CH. 124163 
CH. 237986 
CH. 133468 
CH. 371662 
CH. 345289 
CH. 446427 

CH. 459504 
CH. 442014 
CH. 135304 
CH. 463479 
CH. 455879 
CH. 431214 
CH. 459518 
CH. 443216 
CH. 250989 
CH. 465946 

CH.138184 
CH. 447867 
CH. 141743 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Nelson: 
Company 

Former Name New Name No. 

Smyle No. 10 Limited 
Nelson Pine Industries Limited 

A. BELL, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

The Moving Company (South) Limited 
Holfar Holdings (No. 13) Limited 

NL. 462879 
NL. 283061 

Notice is hereby given that the following name change has been entered on the Register of Companies at Hokitika: 

Former Name 

Coll & Sims Limited Pat Coll Limited 

M. K. O'BRIEN, District Registrar of Companies. 

New Name 
Company 

No. 

HK. 428705 

Date of 
Change 

23/4/90 
23/3/90 
20/4/90 

1/5/90 
20/4/90 
30/4/90 
14/2/90 
18/5/90 

3/4/90 
24/5/90 
12/4/90 
19/4/90 
2714/90 
17/5/90 
10/4/90 
3/5/90 

14/5/90 
7/5/90 

26/4/90 
3/5/90 

14/5/90 
8/5/90 
1/5/90 

18/4/90 
20/4/90 
26/4/90 

2/5/90 
9/5/90 

14/5/90 
11/5/90 
29/3/90 

cc6389 

Date of 
Change 

18/5/90 
28/5/90 

cc6391 

Date of 
Change 

22/5/90 

cc6392 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 
Company Date of 

Former Name New Name No. Change 

Boheme Group Limited Comte! Communications Limited WN. 465931 22/5/90 


