NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

F N	N N	Company	Date of
Former Name Martin Spencer & Associates Limited	New Name Martin Spencer and Associates Holdings	<i>No.</i> AK. 321781	Change 21/5/90
Martin Spencer & Associates Limited	Limited	AN. 321701	21/3/90
Stanford James Limited	Stanford James Holdings Limited	AK. 245813	22/5/90
Kaitingi Enterprises Limited	Hydra Metzler NZ Limited	AK. 072631	17/5/90
Western Trenching Limited	Murray Nola Marketing Limited Microware NZ Limited	AK. 114275 AK. 103806	16/5/90 7/5/90
Orchid Trading Co. Limited Turner Heriot Limited	Robert Turner Financial Services Limited	AK. 237590	11/5/90
K. A. WILSON, Assistant Registrar of Compani			cc6337
Notice is hereby given that the following name	changes have been entered on the Register of Co	ompanies at Christch	
,		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Aorangi Shelf Company No. 31 Limited	Merlins Novelty & Music Limited	CH. 463944	23/4/90
Gale & Hunt Distributors Limited	Agrimm Technologies Limited	CH. 411754	23/3/90
Bamford Tours Limited	Bamford Investments Limited	CH. 139902	20/4/90
Maxwell Transport Limited Yates Salons Limited	Maxwell Plumbing Co Limited	CH. 141413 CH. 136166	1/5/90 20/4/90
Lanron Shelf Company No. 66 Limited	Margaret Yates Limited Sovereign Real Estate Limited	CH. 459521	30/4/90
Prebbleton Stud Limited	Salo Magnetics (NZ) Limited	CH. 346032	14/2/90
Westcourt One Ten Limited	J.W. & A.K. Hendry Limited	CH. 412120	18/5/90
Brisbane Developments Limited	21st Century Media Limited	CH. 137895	3/4/90
Alpine Wear (1989) Limited	Alpinewear (New Zealand) Limited	CH. 446849	24/5/90
Stavefield Holdings No. 38 Limited	Maison Debonville Limited The Yes Investment Company Limited	CH 457274	12/4/90
Millom Holdings 18 Limited Lockfast Chemicals Limited	The Yes Investment Company Limited Gordons Hardware Limited	CH. 452383 CH. 124163	19/4/90 27/4/90
H.P.J. & P.F. Van Lier Limited	Hank Van Lier Limited	CH. 237986	17/5/90
Reese Chemicals Limited	Lockfast Chemicals Limited	CH. 133468	10/4/90
Sunripened Apples Orchards Limited	Tim Johnstone Cartage Limited	CH. 371662	3/5/90
Debro Construction Limited	Wihongi Investments No. 1 Limited	CH. 345289	14/5/90
Bowker Holdings No. 96 Limited	Peterborough Property Holdings No 2 Limited	CH. 446427	7/5/90
Shanwell Holdings Limited	Computerised Nutrition Profiles Limited	CH. 459504	26/4/90
Stavefield Holdings No 22 Limited	Autodrome Autopanels and Parts Limited	CH. 442014	3/5/90
Bryndwr Store (1974) Limited Westcourt One Twenty Limited	Westown Holdings Limited Mid-Canterbury Grain & Seed Dryers Limited	CH. 135304 CH. 463479	14/5/90 8/5/90
Beccles Design Limited	Kaniere Properties Limited	CH. 455879	1/5/90
Lanron Shelf Company No. 40 Limited	Glentree Properties (Auckland) Limited	CH. 431214	18/4/90
Lanron Shelf Company No. 64 Limited	Allison Investments Limited	CH. 459518	20/4/90
Extra Strength No. 144 Limited	Rantarun (NZ) Properties Company Limited	CH. 443216	26/4/90
Law Practice Superannuation Services Limited Purnell Number Nine Limited	City Impressions Limited Holmes and Lyons Recruitment Consultants	CH. 250989 CH. 465946	2/5/90 9/5/90
	Limited		
Mal Ormandy Cars Limited Buckcorp Holdings No. 39 Limited	Chelsea Cars Limited Smith & O'Hara Limited	CH. 138184 CH. 447867	14/5/90 11/5/90
Genesis Seven Limited	Angus Ceilings and Linings Limited	CH. 141743	29/3/90
L. A. SAUNDERS, District Registrar of Companies.		01.1.11.10	
Netice is boundary given that the following groups	shows a house house states of C		cc6389
Trouce is hereby given that the following name	changes have been entered on the Register of Co	Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Smyle No. 10 Limited	The Moving Company (South) Limited	NL. 462879	18/5/90
Nelson Pine Industries Limited	Holfar Holdings (No. 13) Limited	NL. 283061	28/5/90
A. BELL, Assistant Registrar of Companies.			cc6391
Notice is hereby given that the following name	change has been entered on the Register of Com	panies at Hokitika:	
Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Coll & Sims Limited	Pat Coll Limited	HK. 428705	22/5/90
M. K. O'BRIEN, District Registrar of Companie		11K. 420703	22/3/90
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	cc6392
	changes have been entered on the Register of Co	ompanies at Wellingt Company	on: Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Boheme Group Limited	Comtel Communications Limited	WN. 465931	22/5/90